Southern Campaigns American Revolution Pension Statements & Rosters

A General Return of a Brigade of Militia, commanded by Brig. General Bryan [William Bryan],

after the Action at Bryar Creek [Briar Creek], March 3", 1779

[posted at: http://digital.ncdcr.gov/cdm/compoundobject/collection/p16062coll26/id/541/rec/216

(viewed 11/30/16)
Transcribed by Will Graves

B284
11/30/16

Regiments

Adjutants

Sergeants

Corporals

Privates Presnt

Privates Missing

Number of Arms

1
Regiment

1 Colonels

=1 Lt Col.

1 Majors

+| Captains

1| Lieuts.

@ Ensigns

1 QP Masters

1 Q Master Sergeants

[EEN
w

| Drums & fifes

133

N
(e}

w
e

Wounded
one Adjut.
&4
privates

2 do

12

222

33

83

one
Captain &
one Lieut.
missing

11

152

19

58

one Colo.
Missing &
four
Subaltern
officers

15

214

26

70

one
Captain
missing

Total

4

20

16

15

3

3

3

51

19

725

106

242

John Stringer Mcllwean B. Majr.

Wm Bryan B. Gen.



http://revwarapps.org/
http://revwarapps.org/
http://digital.ncdcr.gov/cdm/compoundobject/collection/p16062coll26/id/541/rec/216

