Southern Campaigns American Revolution Pension Statements & Rosters

A General Return of a Brigade of Militia, commanded by Brig. General Bryan [William Bryan], after the Action at Bryar Creek [Briar Creek], March 3rd, 1779

[posted at: http://digital.ncdcr.gov/cdm/compoundobject/collection/p16062coll26/id/541/rec/216 (viewed 11/30/16) B284

Transcribed by Will Graves

11/30/16

Regiments	Colonels	Lt. Col.	Majors	Captains	Lieuts.	Ensigns	Adjutants	Q P Masters	Q Master Sergeants	Sergeants	Corporals	Drums & fifes	Privates Presnt	Privates Missing	Number of Arms	
1 Regiment	1	1	1	4	5	3	:	1	1	13	:	8	133	28	31	Wounded one Adjut. & 4 privates
2 do	1	"	1	6	4	4	1	1	1	12	•	"	222	33	83	one Captain & one Lieut. missing
3 do		1	1	5	2	5	1	1	1	11	9	2	152	19	58	one Colo. Missing & four Subaltern officers
4 do	1	1	1	5	5	3	1	"	"	15	"	9	214	26	70	one Captain missing
Total	3	3	4	20	16	15	3	3	3	51	9	19	725	106	242	

John Stringer McIlwean B. Majr. Wm Bryan B. Gen.

